Parameter Symbol
CD214C-
Unit
B320 B330 B340 B350 B360
Forward Voltage (Max.) VF 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.7 V(If = 3 A)
Typical Junction CT Fp052Capacitance*
Reverse Current (Max.) IR Am5.0at Rated VR)
Parameter Symbol

Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How to Order
CD 214C - B  3  30  LF
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
      214C = SMC/DO-214AB
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
 3 = 3 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
 20 = 20 V 40 = 40 V            60 = 60 V
 30 = 30 V 50 = 50 V
Terminations
 LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CD214C-B320 ~ B360 Schottky Barrier Rectifi er Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifi cations
Case ........................................................................... Molded plastic
Polarity.....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Weight .................................................... 0.007 ounces / 0.21 grams
Dimension SMC (DO-214AB)
A
7.90
(0.311)
B
4.00
(0.157)
C
2.30
(0.091)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Dimension SMC (DO-214AB)
A 6.60 - 7.11
(0.260 - 0.280)
B 5.59 - 6.22
(0.220 - 0.245)
C 2.92 - 3.18
(0.115 - 0.125)
D 0.15 - 0.31
().006 - 0.112)
E 7.75 - 8.13
(0.305 - 0.320)
F 0.05 - 0.20
(0.002 - 0.008)
G 2.01 - 2.62
(0.080 - 0.103)
H 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Typical Part Marking
   YWW
B3XX
    EXAMPLE:
       304        DATE CODE = 4TH WEEK OF 2013
  B340           DEVICE CODE = CD214C-B340
DATE CODE:
YEAR = Y
Week = WW
DEVICE CODE
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK